MRD UNIO, 1998



100902487

1-20552

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard A. Williams and Carl J. Knueven Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 30 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/131,522, filled August 10, 1998 Additional number attached? Q Yes 30 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd Internal Address: 720 Water St. — 4th Floor One Marritime Plaza City: Toledo State: OhioZiP43604 9. Statement and alignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET W.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PROVED BY PATENTS ONLY Tab settings COLOR V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
Richard A. Williams and Carl J. Knueven Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? © Yee 10 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Q! Assignment		
Street Address: 8400 Enterprise Drive Security Agreement	Richard A. Williams and Carl J. Knueven	Name: Jones-Hamilton Co.
Execution Date: September 17, 1998 and September 11, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9/131,522, filed August 10, 1998 Additional number attached? Q Yes II No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd Internal Address: One Maritime Plaza City: Newark State: CA ZIP: 94560 Additional number(s) a address(s) attached? Q Yes II No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	및 Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8400 Enterprise Drive
Execution Date: September 17, 1998 and September 11, 1998 4. Application number(e) or patent number(e): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/131,522, filed August 10, 1998 Additional numbers attached? O Yee [i] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd Internal Address: One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: Ohiozip43604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	C Security Agreement C Change of Name	newark car CA 700.94560
### It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 99/131,522, filed August 10, 1998 Additional numbers attached? © Yee III No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd Internal Address: 720 Water St 4th Floor One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: OhioziP43604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	Execution Date: September 17, 1998 and	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/131,522, filed August 10, 1998 Additional numbers attached? O Yee II No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd Internal Address: Street Address: 720 Water St 4th Floor One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: OhioZIP43604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? © Yee III No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd Internal Address:	tf this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: Ohiozip43604 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 9. Enclosed One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: Ohiozip43604 ONOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
City: To ledo State: Ohiozip43604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.		
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: 720 Water St 4th Floor One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: OhioZIP43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 720 Water St 4th Floor One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: OhioZIP43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	Internal Address:	덫 Enclosed
One Maritime Plaza City: Toledo State: OhioZIP43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: To1edo State: Oh1oZIP43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	Street Address: 720 Water St 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	One Maritime Plaza	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	City: Toledo State: OhioZIP43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Gary M. Sutter Company Signature Company Compan		

Mult documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/06/1996 TTENE1

00000000 09131522

40.00

no.

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0320

TEL: (419) 666-5910 FAX: (419) 666-1817

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, RICHARD A. WILLIAMS, of 11865 26th Ave. North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441, U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) has jointly invented with Carl J. Knueven an invention entitled "SODIUM BISULFATE AS ACIDULANT IN FOODS" for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, JONES-HAMILTON CO., of 8400 Enterprise Drive, Newark, California 94560, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and said patent application and in, to, and under any patent issued from said patent application, and any other patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of a consulting fee for consulting services provided in September, 1997, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and said patent application, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue of said patent application or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any patent issued from said patent application, and to all other patents or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, for the full term or terms for which any of said patents or similar legal protection may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any documents which ASSIGNEE determines are necessary to fully implement its proprietary rights in said invention, such

1

PATENT REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0321 as obtaining patents, and to cooperate in the prosecution of said proprietary rights, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNEE will have the above-mentioned documents drafted, prosecuted and maintained at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of <u>September</u> , 1998.	Richard a Williams
	RICHARD A. WILLIAMS

STATE OF <u>Mignesota</u>)

SS

COUNTY OF <u>Hennegin</u>)

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 17 day of September, 1998.



Rayaan Ellisen Notary Public

2

TEL: (419) 666-5910 FAX: (419) 666-1817

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARL J. KNUEVEN, of 841 S. Christopher, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) has invented an invention entitled "SODIUM BISULFATE AS ACIDULANT IN FOODS" for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, JONES-HAMILTON CO., of 8400 Enterprise Drive, Newark, California 94560, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and said patent application and in, to, and under any patent issued from said patent application, and any other patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and said patent application, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue of said patent application or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any patent issued from said patent application, and to all other patents or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, for the full term or terms for which any of said patents or similar legal protection may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any documents which ASSIGNEE determines are necessary to fully implement its proprietary rights in said invention, such as obtaining patents, and to cooperate in the prosecution of said proprietary rights, but at

1

PATENT REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0323

no expense to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNEE will have the above-mentioned documents

drafted, prosecuted and maintained at its own expense.

(SEAL)

2

PATENT REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 10/02/1998